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Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 1,261 431 34.2% Mt. Morris 1 895 234 26.1%
Avon 2 1,240 428 34.5% Mt. Morris 2 791 175 22.1%
Avon 3 1,179 428 36.3% Mt. Morris 3 834 242 29.0%
Avon 4 1,176 404 34.4% Totals 2,520 651 25.8%
Totals 4,856 1,691 34.8%

North Dansville 1 1,000 327 32.7%
Caledonia 1 941 323 34.3% North Dansville 2 825 283 34.3%
Caledonia 2 1,002 311 31.0% North Dansville 3 941 299 31.8%
Caledonia 3 1,038 369 35.5% North Dansville 4 598 242 40.5%
Totals 2,981 1,003 33.6% Totals 3,364 1,151 34.2%

Conesus 1 802 278 34.7% Nunda 1 1,303 415 31.8%
Conesus 2 896 300 33.5% Nunda 2 474 186 39.2%
Totals 1,698 578 34.0% Totals 1,777 601 33.8%

Geneseo 1 1,470 460 31.3% Ossian 1 502 194 38.6%
Geneseo 2 1,077 358 33.2% Totals 502 194 38.6%
Geneseo 3 1,068 358 33.5%
Geneseo 4 909 378 41.6% Portage 1 516 159 30.8%
Geneseo 5 653 19 2.9% Totals 516 159 30.8%
Totals 5,177 1,573 30.4%

Sparta 1 1,088 351 32.3%
Groveland 1 660 286 43.3% Totals 1,088 351 32.3%
Groveland 2 348 154 44.3%
Totals 1,008 440 43.7% Springwater 1 1,430 532 37.2%

Totals 1,430 532 37.2%
Leicester 1 1,399 426 30.5%
Totals 1,399 426 30.5% West Sparta 1 768 280 36.5%

Totals 768 280 36.5%
Lima 1 1,625 468 28.8%
Lima 2 1,279 456 35.7% York 1 990 338 34.1%
Totals 2,904 924 31.8% York 2 1,283 428 33.4%

Totals 2,273 766 33.7%
Livonia 1 1,106 377 34.1%
Livonia 2 1,127 371 32.9%
Livonia 3 965 331 34.3%
Livonia 4 1,021 326 31.9%
Livonia 5 1,116 441 39.5%
Totals 5,335 1,846 34.6%

County Total 39,596 13,166 33.3%

133rd Assembly 39,596 13,166 33.3%
57th Senate 17,713 5,904 33.3%
59th Senate 21,883 7,262 33.2%

Livingston County Board of Elections
General Election: November 2, 2021

Official Turnout
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 DEM WOR DEM WOR REP CON REP CON  
Avon 1 862 100 12 99 10 218 72 201 76 2 0 72

Avon 2 856 111 9 102 7 234 57 218 53 0 2 63

Avon 3 856 140 10 122 9 197 55 195 56 0 2 70

Avon 4 808 121 9 108 9 198 49 180 43 0 0 91

Caledonia 1 646 52 11 43 10 200 41 179 44 0 0 66

Caledonia 2 622 59 2 53 5 171 53 168 49 0 0 62

Caledonia 3 738 72 5 62 7 216 48 203 44 0 0 81

Conesus 1 556 48 9 40 5 146 53 144 53 0 0 58

Conesus 2 600 54 6 50 10 173 42 169 42 2 0 52

Geneseo 1 920 186 21 178 24 178 44 163 37 0 0 89

Geneseo 2 716 156 12 148 10 132 32 127 33 1 0 65

Geneseo 3 716 85 8 85 8 205 45 191 41 0 0 48

Geneseo 4 756 109 10 105 10 200 40 186 36 0 0 60

Geneseo 5 38 9 7 8 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

Groveland 1 572 69 5 67 4 153 41 145 36 0 2 50

Groveland 2 308 17 5 19 2 97 28 95 25 0 0 20

Leicester 1 852 78 12 72 9 267 45 241 42 0 6 80

Lima 1 936 95 10 85 9 269 66 254 75 0 0 73

Lima 2 912 116 14 106 17 211 82 206 81 0 4 75

Livonia 1 754 78 5 72 9 209 60 197 62 0 0 62

Livonia 2 742 69 5 67 5 220 56 212 53 0 0 55

Livonia 3 662 81 11 71 12 170 51 159 48 0 0 59

Livonia 4 652 75 7 60 6 193 41 178 45 0 0 47

Livonia 5 882 93 7 89 4 243 73 240 70 0 0 63

Mt.Morris 1 468 49 5 36 5 127 30 111 32 0 6 67

Mt.Morris 2 350 41 5 34 2 70 38 68 34 0 0 58

Mt.Morris 3 484 37 6 27 3 148 40 145 38 0 4 36

North Dansville 1 654 86 8 81 8 183 35 166 27 0 0 60

North Dansville 2 566 64 6 60 5 158 29 152 29 0 0 63

North Dansville 3 598 44 12 44 7 177 31 184 26 0 2 71

North Dansville 4 484 38 6 37 4 149 26 143 25 0 0 56

Nunda 1 830 53 7 44 12 280 41 273 42 0 0 78

Nunda 2 372 22 5 22 5 123 16 116 18 0 2 43

Ossian 1 388 19 9 15 7 141 15 125 16 0 0 41

Portage 1 318 14 7 9 6 108 15 107 16 0 0 36

Sparta 1 702 49 5 46 7 234 35 212 40 0 0 74

Springwater 1 1064 88 10 84 12 319 70 320 73 0 2 86

West Sparta 1 560 43 8 31 11 168 30 165 33 0 0 71

York 1 676 83 7 84 7 176 35 179 38 1 2 64

York 2 856 107 12 100 9 217 58 214 56 0 4 79

TOTALS 26,332 2,910 330 2,665 319 7,279 1,718 6,932 1,688 6 38 2,447

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
CON= Conservative
WOR= Working Families

3,240 8,997 8,6202,984



County Clerk
(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 431 270 86 2 0 73
Avon 2 428 296 67 3 0 62
Avon 3 428 269 85 0 0 74
Avon 4 404 245 72 2 0 85
Caledonia 1 323 214 55 0 0 54
Caledonia 2 311 205 52 0 0 54
Caledonia 3 369 246 47 2 0 74
Conesus 1 278 166 59 0 0 53
Conesus 2 300 188 55 2 0 55
Geneseo 1 460 265 61 1 0 133
Geneseo 2 358 178 59 1 0 120
Geneseo 3 358 237 49 2 0 70
Geneseo 4 378 233 58 0 0 87
Geneseo 5 19 9 2 2 0 6
Groveland 1 286 178 45 0 0 63
Groveland 2 154 105 31 0 0 18
Leicester 1 426 294 58 1 0 73
Lima 1 468 301 80 1 0 86
Lima 2 456 248 86 3 0 119
Livonia 1 377 244 64 0 0 69
Livonia 2 371 239 71 1 0 60
Livonia 3 331 218 56 2 0 55
Livonia 4 326 218 45 2 0 61
Livonia 5 441 291 89 3 0 58
Mt.Morris 1 234 149 39 1 0 45
Mt.Morris 2 175 93 41 0 0 41
Mt.Morris 3 242 166 42 0 0 34
North Dansville 1 327 223 42 1 0 61
North Dansville 2 283 177 36 2 0 68
North Dansville 3 299 205 36 0 0 58
North Dansville 4 242 165 33 0 0 44
Nunda 1 415 298 52 0 0 65
Nunda 2 186 133 25 0 0 28
Ossian 1 194 142 22 0 0 30
Portage 1 159 113 21 0 0 25
Sparta 1 351 253 38 0 0 60
Springwater 1 532 350 89 1 0 92
West Sparta 1 280 197 33 1 0 49
York 1 338 207 58 0 0 73
York 2 428 275 69 0 0 84
TOTALS 13,166 8,503 2,108 36 0 2,519

REP= Republican
CON= Conservative

10,611



County Treasurer
(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 431 261 86 1 0 83
Avon 2 428 282 60 4 0 82
Avon 3 428 251 84 1 0 92
Avon 4 404 238 75 2 1 88
Caledonia 1 323 206 57 0 0 60
Caledonia 2 311 197 53 0 0 61
Caledonia 3 369 235 50 2 0 82
Conesus 1 278 159 62 0 0 57
Conesus 2 300 190 52 2 0 56
Geneseo 1 460 251 58 2 0 149
Geneseo 2 358 167 58 0 0 133
Geneseo 3 358 230 46 1 0 81
Geneseo 4 378 233 54 0 0 91
Geneseo 5 19 10 1 3 0 5
Groveland 1 286 175 45 0 0 66
Groveland 2 154 106 30 0 0 18
Leicester 1 426 291 57 0 0 78
Lima 1 468 298 81 1 0 88
Lima 2 456 247 85 2 0 122
Livonia 1 377 231 68 0 0 78
Livonia 2 371 236 69 1 0 65
Livonia 3 331 210 61 2 0 58
Livonia 4 326 214 47 2 0 63
Livonia 5 441 287 88 2 0 64
Mt.Morris 1 234 146 37 1 0 50
Mt.Morris 2 175 91 41 0 0 43
Mt.Morris 3 242 166 39 0 0 37
North Dansville 1 327 227 38 1 0 61
North Dansville 2 283 180 34 2 0 67
North Dansville 3 299 202 41 0 0 56
North Dansville 4 242 167 29 0 0 46
Nunda 1 415 298 54 0 0 63
Nunda 2 186 132 27 0 0 27
Ossian 1 194 141 22 0 0 31
Portage 1 159 116 21 0 0 22
Sparta 1 351 248 40 0 0 63
Springwater 1 532 351 87 1 0 93
West Sparta 1 280 197 34 1 0 48
York 1 338 202 56 0 0 80
York 2 428 262 75 0 0 91
TOTALS 13,166 8,331 2,102 34 1 2,698

REP= Republican
CON= Conservative

10,433



County Sheriff
(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 431 276 90 2 0 63
Avon 2 428 294 67 4 0 63
Avon 3 428 272 86 1 0 69
Avon 4 404 257 74 4 0 69
Caledonia 1 323 216 61 1 0 45
Caledonia 2 311 218 56 0 0 37
Caledonia 3 369 249 52 1 0 67
Conesus 1 278 171 64 0 0 43
Conesus 2 300 208 55 2 0 35
Geneseo 1 460 275 58 2 0 125
Geneseo 2 358 201 53 3 0 101
Geneseo 3 358 234 50 2 0 72
Geneseo 4 378 243 65 0 0 70
Geneseo 5 19 8 2 3 0 6
Groveland 1 286 191 45 0 0 50
Groveland 2 154 110 30 0 0 14
Leicester 1 426 299 58 0 0 69
Lima 1 468 313 81 2 0 72
Lima 2 456 259 94 3 0 100
Livonia 1 377 255 66 0 0 56
Livonia 2 371 250 70 1 0 50
Livonia 3 331 225 61 4 0 41
Livonia 4 326 225 55 3 0 43
Livonia 5 441 304 91 2 0 44
Mt.Morris 1 234 158 39 2 0 35
Mt.Morris 2 175 97 44 0 0 34
Mt.Morris 3 242 176 43 0 0 23
North Dansville 1 327 238 46 1 0 42
North Dansville 2 283 185 35 4 0 59
North Dansville 3 299 217 42 1 0 39
North Dansville 4 242 181 32 0 0 29
Nunda 1 415 305 53 0 0 57
Nunda 2 186 142 27 0 0 17
Ossian 1 194 148 19 0 0 27
Portage 1 159 121 20 0 0 18
Sparta 1 351 260 41 1 0 49
Springwater 1 532 373 88 1 0 70
West Sparta 1 280 205 39 1 0 35
York 1 338 218 55 2 0 63
York 2 428 278 71 0 0 79
TOTALS 13,166 8,855 2,178 53 0 2,080

REP= Republican
CON= Conservative

11,033



County Coroner
(Vote for any two)
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Avon 1 862 259 86 294 5 0 218
Avon 2 856 288 60 312 6 0 190
Avon 3 856 255 83 285 0 0 233
Avon 4 808 235 67 257 5 0 244
Caledonia 1 646 205 58 214 0 0 169
Caledonia 2 622 195 53 212 0 0 162
Caledonia 3 738 235 51 243 2 0 207
Conesus 1 556 157 58 172 0 0 169
Conesus 2 600 185 55 205 2 0 153
Geneseo 1 920 251 58 269 4 0 338
Geneseo 2 716 174 51 202 4 0 285
Geneseo 3 716 229 47 232 1 0 207
Geneseo 4 756 229 55 251 0 0 221
Geneseo 5 38 9 1 10 4 0 14
Groveland 1 572 179 41 191 0 0 161
Groveland 2 308 105 28 127 0 0 48
Leicester 1 852 287 53 293 0 0 219
Lima 1 936 298 81 315 2 0 240
Lima 2 912 247 86 270 5 0 304
Livonia 1 754 239 62 257 0 0 196
Livonia 2 742 237 66 264 1 0 174
Livonia 3 662 203 56 231 2 0 170
Livonia 4 652 214 45 233 4 0 156
Livonia 5 882 285 81 315 7 0 194
Mt.Morris 1 468 145 38 148 5 0 132
Mt.Morris 2 350 89 39 100 0 0 122
Mt.Morris 3 484 162 40 187 0 0 95
North Dansville 1 654 242 41 245 3 0 123
North Dansville 2 566 184 36 207 5 0 134
North Dansville 3 598 217 40 231 0 0 110
North Dansville 4 484 179 32 186 2 0 85
Nunda 1 830 298 44 299 0 0 189
Nunda 2 372 132 26 143 0 0 71
Ossian 1 388 147 19 147 0 0 75
Portage 1 318 107 21 114 0 0 76
Sparta 1 702 251 40 279 0 0 132
Springwater 1 1064 345 84 387 6 0 242
West Sparta 1 560 195 36 216 0 0 113
York 1 676 191 57 215 0 0 213
York 2 856 264 68 278 0 0 246
TOTALS 26,332 8,348 2,043 9,036 75 0 6,830

REP= Republican
CON= Conservative

10,391
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Avon 1 431 113 290 0 28 Avon 1 431 207 196 0 28 Avon 1 431 98 309 1 23

Avon 2 428 122 286 1 19 Avon 2 428 236 169 0 23 Avon 2 428 116 295 0 17

Avon 3 428 139 265 0 24 Avon 3 428 232 165 0 31 Avon 3 428 135 269 0 24

Avon 4 404 123 227 0 54 Avon 4 404 215 137 0 52 Avon 4 404 130 229 0 45

Caledonia 1 323 61 247 0 15 Caledonia 1 323 149 157 0 17 Caledonia 1 323 59 255 0 9

Caledonia 2 311 64 235 0 12 Caledonia 2 311 151 142 0 18 Caledonia 2 311 63 239 0 9

Caledonia 3 369 90 257 0 22 Caledonia 3 369 178 170 0 21 Caledonia 3 369 83 272 0 14

Conesus 1 278 56 210 1 11 Conesus 1 278 118 147 0 13 Conesus 1 278 46 225 1 6

Conesus 2 300 71 220 0 9 Conesus 2 300 136 152 0 12 Conesus 2 300 58 233 1 8

Geneseo 1 460 196 232 0 32 Geneseo 1 460 308 130 0 22 Geneseo 1 460 202 241 0 17

Geneseo 2 358 156 174 0 28 Geneseo 2 358 221 105 0 32 Geneseo 2 358 153 182 0 23

Geneseo 3 358 92 256 0 10 Geneseo 3 358 186 161 0 11 Geneseo 3 358 88 266 0 4

Geneseo 4 378 113 250 0 15 Geneseo 4 378 222 142 0 14 Geneseo 4 378 115 253 0 10

Geneseo 5 19 10 6 0 3 Geneseo 5 19 18 1 0 0 Geneseo 5 19 15 4 0 0

Groveland 1 286 74 194 1 17 Groveland 1 286 136 134 0 16 Groveland 1 286 70 204 0 12

Groveland 2 154 25 128 0 1 Groveland 2 154 64 88 0 2 Groveland 2 154 21 132 0 1

Leicester 1 426 69 334 0 23 Leicester 1 426 196 199 0 31 Leicester 1 426 57 348 0 21

Lima 1 468 107 327 0 34 Lima 1 468 215 215 0 38 Lima 1 468 89 350 0 29

Lima 2 456 125 309 0 22 Lima 2 456 207 220 0 29 Lima 2 456 124 318 0 14

Livonia 1 377 87 281 0 9 Livonia 1 377 176 185 0 16 Livonia 1 377 77 291 0 9

Livonia 2 371 80 284 0 7 Livonia 2 371 164 197 0 10 Livonia 2 371 72 292 0 7

Livonia 3 331 98 219 0 14 Livonia 3 331 185 133 0 13 Livonia 3 331 82 238 0 11

Livonia 4 326 71 247 0 8 Livonia 4 326 163 152 1 10 Livonia 4 326 74 247 0 5

Livonia 5 441 107 322 0 12 Livonia 5 441 212 209 0 20 Livonia 5 441 85 348 0 8

Mt.Morris 1 234 53 159 0 22 Mt.Morris 1 234 112 100 0 22 Mt.Morris 1 234 43 170 1 20

Mt.Morris 2 175 47 117 0 11 Mt.Morris 2 175 95 69 0 11 Mt.Morris 2 175 38 128 0 9

Mt.Morris 3 242 44 189 1 8 Mt.Morris 3 242 102 130 0 10 Mt.Morris 3 242 39 195 0 8

North Dansville 1 327 100 202 0 25 North Dansville 1 327 191 111 0 25 North Dansville 1 327 86 227 1 13

North Dansville 2 283 75 194 0 14 North Dansville 2 283 157 110 1 15 North Dansville 2 283 63 211 0 9

North Dansville 3 299 60 229 0 10 North Dansville 3 299 137 144 1 17 North Dansville 3 299 46 245 1 7

North Dansville 4 242 48 180 0 14 North Dansville 4 242 125 103 0 14 North Dansville 4 242 42 191 0 9

Nunda 1 415 71 331 0 13 Nunda 1 415 193 204 0 18 Nunda 1 415 57 346 0 12

Nunda 2 186 31 147 0 8 Nunda 2 186 73 98 0 15 Nunda 2 186 27 152 0 7

Ossian 1 194 27 158 1 8 Ossian 1 194 75 109 0 10 Ossian 1 194 24 162 0 8

Portage 1 159 20 129 0 10 Portage 1 159 52 93 0 14 Portage 1 159 21 128 0 10

Sparta 1 351 68 273 0 10 Sparta 1 351 151 180 0 20 Sparta 1 351 41 299 0 11

Springwater 1 532 99 419 0 14 Springwater 1 532 191 321 0 20 Springwater 1 532 81 439 1 11

West Sparta 1 280 55 222 0 3 West Sparta 1 280 118 149 0 13 West Sparta 1 280 39 237 0 4

York 1 338 95 221 0 22 York 1 338 163 151 0 24 York 1 338 87 234 0 17

York 2 428 107 297 0 24 York 2 428 229 174 0 25 York 2 428 91 321 0 16

TOTALS 13,166 3,249 9,267 5 645 TOTALS 13,166 6,459 5,952 3 752 TOTALS 13,166 2,937 9,725 7 497



Proposal 4
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Avon 1 431 109 298 0 24 Avon 1 431 182 214 0 35

Avon 2 428 123 286 0 19 Avon 2 428 184 202 0 42

Avon 3 428 139 269 0 20 Avon 3 428 204 179 0 45

Avon 4 404 130 227 0 47 Avon 4 404 158 170 0 76

Caledonia 1 323 63 248 0 12 Caledonia 1 323 117 176 0 30

Caledonia 2 311 64 237 0 10 Caledonia 2 311 106 176 0 29

Caledonia 3 369 88 261 0 20 Caledonia 3 369 138 190 0 41

Conesus 1 278 55 216 1 6 Conesus 1 278 109 145 0 24

Conesus 2 300 66 230 0 4 Conesus 2 300 122 152 0 26

Geneseo 1 460 220 223 0 17 Geneseo 1 460 278 134 0 48

Geneseo 2 358 178 160 0 20 Geneseo 2 358 199 110 0 49

Geneseo 3 358 105 250 0 3 Geneseo 3 358 172 164 1 21

Geneseo 4 378 127 237 0 14 Geneseo 4 378 192 151 0 35

Geneseo 5 19 15 3 0 1 Geneseo 5 19 13 4 0 2

Groveland 1 286 72 200 0 14 Groveland 1 286 118 134 0 34

Groveland 2 154 30 122 0 2 Groveland 2 154 51 100 0 3

Leicester 1 426 73 334 0 19 Leicester 1 426 161 218 1 46

Lima 1 468 105 334 0 29 Lima 1 468 191 222 0 55

Lima 2 456 133 307 0 16 Lima 2 456 189 215 0 52

Livonia 1 377 84 284 0 9 Livonia 1 377 141 202 0 34

Livonia 2 371 82 282 0 7 Livonia 2 371 132 218 0 21

Livonia 3 331 96 225 0 10 Livonia 3 331 161 144 0 26

Livonia 4 326 91 230 0 5 Livonia 4 326 150 153 0 23

Livonia 5 441 110 320 0 11 Livonia 5 441 202 207 0 32

Mt.Morris 1 234 51 162 0 21 Mt.Morris 1 234 88 118 0 28

Mt.Morris 2 175 43 121 0 11 Mt.Morris 2 175 73 86 0 16

Mt.Morris 3 242 42 190 0 10 Mt.Morris 3 242 83 140 0 19

North Dansville 1 327 94 217 0 16 North Dansville 1 327 146 153 0 28

North Dansville 2 283 74 202 0 7 North Dansville 2 283 110 142 0 31

North Dansville 3 299 54 237 0 8 North Dansville 3 299 108 166 0 25

North Dansville 4 242 51 181 0 10 North Dansville 4 242 90 131 0 21

Nunda 1 415 68 334 0 13 Nunda 1 415 144 246 0 25

Nunda 2 186 30 149 0 7 Nunda 2 186 49 123 0 14

Ossian 1 194 26 160 0 8 Ossian 1 194 57 122 0 15

Portage 1 159 21 128 0 10 Portage 1 159 37 103 0 19

Sparta 1 351 60 282 0 9 Sparta 1 351 114 210 0 27

Springwater 1 532 100 419 0 13 Springwater 1 532 152 337 0 43

West Sparta 1 280 42 234 0 4 West Sparta 1 280 90 169 0 21

York 1 338 94 226 0 18 York 1 338 136 169 0 33

York 2 428 111 302 0 15 York 2 428 164 218 0 46

TOTALS 13,166 3,319 9,327 1 519 TOTALS 13,166 5,311 6,613 2 1,240



Avon Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 431 335 3 0 93

Avon 2 428 331 5 0 92

Avon 3 428 320 2 0 106

Avon 4 404 307 4 0 93

TOTALS 1,691    1293 14 0 384

Avon Town Justice
(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 431 320 3 0 108

Avon 2 428 329 5 0 94

Avon 3 428 318 1 0 109

Avon 4 404 297 3 0 104

TOTALS 1,691    1264 12 0 415

Avon Town Council
(Vote for any two)
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Avon 1 862 133 170 250 246 2 2 59

Avon 2 856 132 218 216 238 2 6 44

Avon 3 856 130 205 229 233 0 2 57

Avon 4 808 139 199 196 236 0 0 38

TOTALS 3,382    534 792 891 953 4 10 198

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



Caledonia Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)
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Caledonia 1 323 58 8 238 14 0 0 5

Caledonia 2 311 48 2 240 13 0 0 8

Caledonai 3 369 69 9 257 21 2 0 11

TOTALS 1003 175 19 735 48 2 0 24

Caledonia Town Clerk
(Vote for one)
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Caledonia 1 323 248 16 4 0 55

Caledonia 2 311 234 12 2 0 63

Caledonai 3 369 252 26 6 0 85

TOTALS 1003 734 54 12 0 203

Caledonia Town Justice
(Vote for one)
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Caledonia 1 323 254 21 1 0 47

Caledonia 2 311 247 14 0 19 31

Caledonai 3 369 270 27 3 0 69

TOTALS 1003 771 62 4 19 147

Caledonia Town Council
(Vote for any two)
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Caledonia 1 646 254 21 243 4 0 124

Caledonia 2 622 252 13 230 1 0 126

Caledonai 3 738 267 25 268 7 0 171

TOTALS 2006 773 59 741 12 0 421

Caledonia Town Council
(Unexpired Term)

(Vote for one)
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s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP CF    
Caledonia 1 323 239 20 1 0 63

Caledonia 2 311 243 12 3 0 53

Caledonai 3 369 253 29 3 0 84 DEM= Democratic

TOTALS 1003 735 61 7 0 200 REP= Republican

CF= Caledonia First

FC= Future Caledonia

796

783

788

194

833

832



Conesus Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
on

al
d 

W
. W

es
te

r

 D
on

al
d 

W
. W

es
te

r

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

 REP WF    
Conesus 1 278 218 19 0 0 41
Conesus 2 300 224 18 5 0 53
TOTALS 578        442 37 5 0 94

Conesus Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 A
nn

et
te

 M
cN

in
ch

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

 REP    
Conesus 1 278 226 0 0 52
Conesus 2 300 243 2 0 55
TOTALS 578        469 2 0 107

Conesus Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
oh

n
 L

. F
am

a

 J
oh

n
 L

. F
am

a

 G
ar

y 
Sp

ar
ks

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

 REP WF REP    
Conesus 1 556 197 18 215 0 0 126
Conesus 2 598 221 14 231 2 0 130
TOTALS 1,154     418 32 446 2 0 256

Conesus Town Highway Supt.
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
an

ie
l D

. M
ar

us
ia

k 
Jr

.

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

 REP    
Conesus 1 278 223 0 1 54
Conesus 2 300 246 2 0 52
TOTALS 578        469 2 1 106

Proposal 6

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 Y
E

S

 N
O

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

 REP FW   
Conesus 1 278 126 146 0 6
Conesus 2 300 152 138 0 10
TOTALS 578        278 284 0 16

Proposal 7

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 Y
E

S

 N
O

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

 REP FW   
Conesus 1 278 132 139 0 7
Conesus 2 289 141 148 0 0
TOTALS 567        273 287 0 7

Proposal 8

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 Y
E

S

 N
O

 V
oi

ds

 B
la

nk
s

REP= Republican

 REP FW   WF= Wester Fama

Conesus 1 278 105 168 0 5
Conesus 2 300 128 162 0 10
TOTALS 578        233 330 0 15

479

450



Geneseo Town Justice
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
eg

an
 S

ok
ol

ow

 K
at

h
le

en
 F

. H
ou

st
on

 K
at

h
le

en
 F

. H
ou

st
on

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP GU    
Geneseo 1 460 103 296 38 0 0 23

Geneseo 2 358 70 240 38 0 1 9

Geneseo 3 358 56 256 20 0 0 26

Geneseo 4 378 67 278 14 0 0 19

Geneseo 5 19 14 1 2 0 0 2

TOTALS 1,573    310 1071 112 0 1 79

Geneseo Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 A
m

b
er

 H
ai

n
ey

 M
ar

le
n

e 
H

am
an

n
-W

h
it

m
or

e

 R
ob

er
t 

B
. D

em
in

g

 R
ob

er
t 

B
. D

em
in

g

 R
on

al
d

 R
. M

ax
w

el
l

 R
on

al
d

 R
. M

ax
w

el
l

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM DEM REP REP GU GU    
Geneseo 1 920 206 221 216 17 183 11 0 2 64

Geneseo 2 716 155 181 168 25 140 7 1 2 37

Geneseo 3 716 95 89 227 15 220 15 0 2 53

Geneseo 4 756 116 126 226 6 218 6 0 0 58

Geneseo 5 38 14 18 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

TOTALS 3,146    586 635 839 65 761 39 1 6 214

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
GU= Geneseo United

904 800

1,183



Groveland Town Supervisor
(Unexpired Term)

(Vote for one)
 T

ot
al

 V
ot

es

 R
on

 N
ie

d
er

m
ai

er

 W
il

li
am

 D
ev

in
e

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Groveland 1 286 141 141 0 0 4

Groveland 2 154 48 103 0 0 3

TOTALS 440       189 244 0 0 7

Groveland Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 A
li

n
a 

D
ia

z

 J
oh

n
 C

. M
ac

au
le

y

 A
m

y 
M

at
ts

on
 P

h
el

p
s

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s
 DEM REP REP    
Groveland 1 572 86 192 206 2 0 86

Groveland 2 308 27 128 127 0 0 26

TOTALS 880       113 320 333 2 0 112

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



Leicester Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
at

th
ew

 D
u

rb
in

 J
as

on
 A

. Y
as

so

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Leicester 1 852 216 316 1 0 319

TOTALS 852       216 316 1 0 319

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



Lima Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ic

h
ae

l J
. F

al
k

 M
ic

h
ae

l J
. F

al
k

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP CON    
Lima 1 468 295 89 4 0 80

Lima 2 456 237 91 5 0 123

TOTALS 924       532 180 9 0 203

Lima Town Justice
(Vote for any two

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 A
im

ee
 K

oc
h

 H
ar

ol
d

 J
. H

ar
ri

s

 J
os

ep
h

 J
. S

ch
w

in
g

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP REP    
Lima 1 936 125 345 326 1 2 137

Lima 2 912 149 300 268 2 0 193

TOTALS 1,848    274 645 594 3 2 330

Lima Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 W
il

li
am

 M
. C

ar
ey

 M
ar

k
 P

et
ro

sk
i

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Lima 1 936 355 336 2 0 243

Lima 2 912 315 289 5 0 303

TOTALS 1,848    670 625 7 0 546

Lima Town Highway Supt.
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
oh

n
 P

. S
ok

ol
of

sk
y

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Lima 1 468 369 1 0 98

Lima 2 456 325 3 0 128

TOTALS 924       694 4 0 226

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
CON= Conservative

712



Livonia Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 E
ri

c 
R

. G
ot

t

 E
ri

c 
R

. G
ot

t

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM FC    

Livonia 1 377 69 240 1 0 67

Livonia 2 371 60 251 2 0 58

Livonia 3 331 76 206 4 0 45

Livonia 4 326 65 218 4 0 39

Livonia 5 441 92 296 1 0 52
TOTALS 1,846    362 1211 12 0 261

Livonia Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 L
es

li
e 

C
. S

h
ar

p
e

 H
ay

le
y 

M
. A

n
d

er
so

n

 H
ay

le
y 

M
. A

n
d

er
so

n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP LF    
Livonia 1 377 85 265 5 0 0 22

Livonia 2 371 78 260 10 0 1 22

Livonia 3 331 91 213 12 0 0 15

Livonia 4 326 78 226 6 2 0 14

Livonia 5 441 100 318 8 0 0 15
TOTALS 1,846    432 1,282    41 2 1 88

Livonia Town Justice
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 R
ob

er
t 

J.
 L

em
en

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Livonia 1 377 284 0 0 93

Livonia 2 371 294 2 0 75

Livonia 3 331 254 1 0 76

Livonia 4 326 250 3 0 73

Livonia 5 441 365 1 0 75

TOTALS 1,846    1,447    7 0 392

Livonia Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 B
ob

 N
il

ss
on

 P
et

er
 W

. D
ou

gh
er

ty

 M
at

t 
G

as
co

n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP REP    
Livonia 1 754 95 303 256 0 0 100

Livonia 2 742 83 295 262 2 0 100

Livonia 3 662 92 258 224 1 4 83

Livonia 4 652 81 255 223 4 0 89

Livonia 5 882 98 360 317 1 0 106

TOTALS 3,692    449 1,471    1,282    8 4 478

Livonia Town Highway Supt.
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 P
au

l D
w

ye
r

 P
au

l D
w

ye
r

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Livonia 1 377 80 261 1 0 35 DEM= Democratic
Livonia 2 371 69 270 4 0 28 REP= Republican
Livonia 3 331 93 215 2 0 21 LF= Livonia First
Livonia 4 326 65 221 5 0 35

Livonia 5 441 96 305 1 0 39

TOTALS 1,846    403 1,272    13 0 158

1,323

1,573



Mt. Morris Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 C
h

ar
le

s 
J.

 D
iP

as
q

u
al

e

 C
h

ar
le

s 
J.

 D
iP

as
q

u
al

e

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP    
Mt. Morris 1 234 63 134 0 0 37

Mt. Morris 2 175 54 95 0 0 26

Mt. Morris 3 242 41 169 0 0 32

TOTALS 651       158 398 0 0 95

Mt. Morris Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 N
ic

ol
e 

M
. D

av
is

 N
ic

ol
e 

M
. D

av
is

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s
 DEM REP    
Mt. Morris 1 234 63 132 0 0 39

Mt. Morris 2 175 51 96 0 0 28

Mt. Morris 3 242 42 171 2 0 27

TOTALS 651       156 399 2 0 94

Mt. Morris Town Justice
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 B
ob

 O
ss

on
t

 B
ob

 O
ss

on
t

 D
av

id
 M

. P
ro

vo

 D
av

id
 M

. P
ro

vo

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP DEM REP    
Mt. Morris 1 468 58 132 57 135 2 0 84

Mt. Morris 2 350 44 92 46 91 0 0 77

Mt. Morris 3 484 41 160 34 162 0 0 87

TOTALS 1,302    143 384 137 388 2 0 248

Mt. Morris Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
av

id
 D

iS
al

vo

 D
av

id
 D

iS
al

vo

 D
on

al
d

 H
u

ff

 D
on

al
d

 H
u

ff

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP DEM REP    
Mt. Morris 1 468 60 138 58 130 3 0 79

Mt. Morris 2 350 48 97 45 89 0 0 71

Mt. Morris 3 484 39 162 39 163 0 0 81

TOTALS 1,302    147 397 142 382 3 0 231

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican

556

555

527 525

544 524



North Dansville Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 G
re

go
ry

 P
au

l H
or

r

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
North Dansville 1 327 275 0 0 52

North Dansville 2 283 228 2 0 53

North Dansville 3 299 253 0 0 46

North Dansville 4 242 208 0 0 34

TOTALS 909       756 2 0 151

North Dansville Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 K
at

e 
S

ti
ff

le
r

 L
or

i H
ar

tm
an

-T
yl

er

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s
 DEM REP    
North Dansville 1 327 122 187 0 0 18

North Dansville 2 283 99 174 0 0 10

North Dansville 3 299 81 199 0 0 19

North Dansville 4 242 72 163 0 0 7

TOTALS 1,151    374 723 0 0 54

North Dansville Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
u

li
e 

K
. A

co
m

b

 K
at

ie
 I

n
fa

n
ti

n
o

 P
et

er
 B

ac
on

 L
ou

is
 C

ol
el

la

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM DEM REP REP    
North Dansville 1 654 67 169 215 168 0 0 35

North Dansville 2 566 72 137 179 145 0 0 33

North Dansville 3 598 55 124 204 171 0 0 44

North Dansville 4 484 47 98 170 143 0 0 26

TOTALS 2,302    241 528 768 627 0 0 138

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



Nunda Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
er

il
ee

 W
al

k
er

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Nunda 1 415 355 0 0 60

Nunda 2 186 159 1 0 26

TOTALS 601       514 1 0 86

Nunda Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 K
ay

tl
yn

 H
al

l

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s
 REP    
Nunda 1 415 335 1 0 79

Nunda 2 186 155 3 0 28

TOTALS 601       490 4 0 107

Nunda Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
am

es
 F

or
re

st
er

 R
an

d
al

l M
or

ri
s

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Nunda 1 830 322 333 0 0 175

Nunda 2 372 147 147 2 0 76

TOTALS 1,202    469 480 2 0 251

Nunda Town Highway Supt.
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 R
ic

k
 M

or
an

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Nunda 1 415 342 0 0 73

Nunda 2 186 155 1 0 30

TOTALS 601       497 1 0 103

REP= Republican



Ossian Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
w

ig
h

t 
K

n
ap

p

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Ossian 1 194 157 0 0 37

TOTALS 194       157 0 0 37

Ossian Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 J
oh

n
 L

. V
an

H
eu

se
n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Ossian 1 194 156 0 0 38

TOTALS 194       156 0 0 38

Ossian Town Justice
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 G
or

d
on

 R
. W

il
so

n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Ossian 1 194 163 0 0 31

TOTALS 194       163 0 0 31

Ossian Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 P
at

ri
ck

 D
. J

ae
ge

r

 L
ou

is
 P

at
an

e

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Ossian 1 388 160 152 0 0 76

TOTALS 388       160 152 0 0 76

Ossian Town Highway Supt.
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 K
ei

th
 Y

ou
n

g

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Ossian 1 194 157 0 0 37

TOTALS 194       157 0 0 37

REP= Republican



Portage Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 I
va

n
 D

av
is

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Portage 1 159 127 0 0 32

TOTALS 159       127 0 0 32

Portage Town Justice
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 R
ic

h
ar

d
 T

. S
in

sa
b

au
gh

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Portage 1 159 136 0 0 23

TOTALS 159       136 0 0 23

Portage Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
av

id
 J

. K
re

n
ze

r

 J
oh

n
 A

. T
h

om
p

so
n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Portage 1 318 133 136 0 0 49

TOTALS 318       133 136 0 0 49

REP= Republican



Sparta Town Supervisor
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ar

k
 J

. S
ch

u
st

er

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Sparta 1 351 281 1 0 69

TOTALS 351       281 1 0 69

Sparta Town Clerk
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 S
h

ei
la

 L
. D

u
ff

y

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Sparta 1 351 294 0 0 57

TOTALS 351       294 0 0 57

Sparta Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
eb

ra
 J

. H
al

p
en

n
y

 W
il

li
am

 T
. S

m
it

h

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP REP    
Sparta 1 702 288 267 0 0 147

TOTALS 702       288 267 0 0 147

Sparta Town Council
(Unexpired Term)

(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ar

y 
E

ll
yn

 C
al

ab
re

se

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Sparta 1 351 272 0 0 79

TOTALS 351       272 0 0 79

Sparta Town Highway Supt.
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 K
ev

in
 R

ob
in

so
n

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
Sparta 1 351 286 0 0 65

TOTALS 351       286 0 0 65

REP= Republican



Springwater Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 M
ar

k
 R

. H
op

k
in

s

 M
ar

k
 R

. H
op

k
in

s

 L
aw

re
n

ce
 G

n
au

 K
yl

e 
J.

 M
as

on

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM SM REP REP    
Springwater 1 1064 141 33 379 380 2 0 129

TOTALS 1,064    141 33 379 380 2 0 129

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican
SM= Springwater Matters

174



West Sparta Town Justice
(Vote for one)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 T
. S

u
e 

M
ah

an
y

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 REP    
West Sparta 1 280 227 1 0 52

TOTALS 280       227 1 0 52

West Sparta Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 C
h

ad
 E

d
m

on
d

 J
an

ic
e 

K
. R

ot
h

 M
ar

jo
ri

e 
C

an
sd

al
e

 C
h

u
ck

 L
it

tl
e

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM DEM REP REP    
West Sparta 1 560 65 63 199 199 0 0 34

TOTALS 560       65 63 199 199 0 0 34

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican



York Town Justice
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 D
an

ie
l R

. K
oc

h

 D
an

ie
l R

. K
oc

h

 T
h

om
as

 A
. P

or
te

r

 T
h

om
as

 A
. P

or
te

r

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP DEM REP    
York 1 676 99 202 95 196 1 0 83

York 2 856 129 247 117 244 7 0 112

TOTALS 1,532    228 449 212 440 8 0 195

York Town Council
(Vote for any two)

 T
ot

al
 V

ot
es

 N
or

m
an

 R
. G

at
es

 N
or

m
an

 R
. G

at
es

 J
as

on
 E

. S
w

ed
e

 J
as

on
 E

. S
w

ed
e

 S
ca

tt
er

in
g

 V
oi

d
s

 B
la

n
k

s

 DEM REP DEM REP    
York 1 676 64 178 75 180 82 0 97

York 2 856 85 227 91 230 112 0 111

TOTALS 1,532    149 405 166 410 194 0 208

DEM= Democratic
REP= Republican Davies Nagel 165 Write‐Ins

677 652

554 576
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